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secretary _ @

From: Steve Brink [steveb@foresthealth.org]

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2009 2:58 PM

To: : secretary

Cc: Nathan, Susan W.; Price, Gregory.

Subject: CCX Carbon Financial Instrument Contract CO M M ENT

if the CCX carbon trading platform performs a significant price discovery function, then it seems to me like ali the over-
the-counter voluntary carbon trading going on right now also serves the same function and should come under the

authority of the CFTC.

The Climate Action Reserve (www.climateactionreserve.org), formerly the California Climate Action Registry, have had
numerous over-the-counter voluntary carbon transactions so it seems they also serve a significant price discovery

function.

For a list of active carbon brokers for the Climate Action Reserve Registry (shown below) and how it works, go to
(htip://www.climateactionreserve.org/how-it-works/retailers/):

* 3Degrees Group, Inc.

www.3degreesinc.com Re ceived CFTC

(866) 476-9378

» BeGreen, a division of Green Mountain Energy R?O 8 %chon
www.begreennow.com y '
1510 7

{512) 691-6325
begreen@greenmountain.com
» Bonneville Environmental Foundation
www.b-e-f.org
(503) 248-1905
info@b-e-f.org
« Camco International
www.camcoglobal.com
(510) 908-1210
Caitlin.sparks@camcoglobal.com
Caitlin Sparks
* CantorCO.e

www.emissionstrading.com
Josh Margolis

imargolis@cantorco2e.com
(415) 296-9359

¢ The CarbonNeutral Company, LLC
www.carbonneutral.com
(212) 702-7130
salesny@carbonneutral.com
Valerie Centanni

+ CE2 Capital Partners
www.ce2capital.com
(858) 481-0024

» EcoSecurities
www.ecosecurities.com/projectnet
(503) 863-3533
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Steve.gutmann@ecosecurities.com
Steve Gutmann

»  First Capitol Risk Management LLC
www.firstcapitolrm.com
(815) 777-1129
Will Babler

* ICAP United Inc.
www.icapenergy.com/us/Emissions/
(281) 340-8300
mithun.rathore@us.icapenergy.com
Mithun Rathore

*  MGM International
www.mgminter.com
(786) 425-9251
imackle@mgminter.com
John Mackle

* Natsource
www.natsource.com
(212) 232-5300

* Nexant, Inc.
www.nexant.com
(781) 924-1070
tflynn@nexant.com
Tom Flynn

Steve Brink

Vice President — Public Resources
California Forestry Association
1215 K St., Suite 1830
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-444-6592

916-444-0170 fax

916-208-2425 cell
steveb@forestheaith.org




